<b>86946</b> DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS Page 13145					
BEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS					
DATE OF THIS DEED OF TRUSTAND OF THE LOAN TRANSACTION					
BENEFICIARY					
TRANSAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES					
ADDRESS: 121 S. 9th St.					
CITY: Klamath Falls, Ore. 197601					
THIS DEED OF TRUST SECURES FUTURE ADVANCES					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
By this Ded of Trust, the undersigned Grantor (all, if more than one) for the purpose of securing the payment of a Promissory Note of even date in the principal sum of \$12,64,3.08 from Grantor to Beneficiary named above hereby grants sells conveys and warrants to Trustee in trust, with power of sale,					
the following described property situated in the State of Oregon, County of Klamath					
Ske A tract of land situated in the Wk of Section 31, Township 39					
South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being a portion of that tract of land					
described in Book 290 at page 604, Deed Records, and being more particularly described as follows:					
Beginning at a point on the Northwesterly line of the Old Klamath Falls-Keno County Road, sometimes known as the Klamath River Wagon					
Total Nodu, which point is North U. 10' West a distance of 204 7 foot					
descri and South 45° 42' West a distance of 8.3 feet from the center one-					
TO DE THE OUTPOL OF SAID SECTION ST. SAID DOINT DOING THE CONTRACTOR					
Grant Klamath County Deed Records: thence North 42° 15! Wort along the					
Souchwesterly boundary of the last above described tract of land					
FOR alsounce of file.35 feet, more or less, to the most Westerly corner					
them receive NOTER 45 US West Darallel with the Old Sponson Great west					
with i distance of 49.0 feet; thence South 45° 03' Fast a distance of 227 01					
TODOL TODO, TODO, TODO, TO THE NOTINGSTORIN THAT AF THAT AT THE TATE					
and e Keno County Road; thence North 45° 42' East along said line a distance of 97.89 feet; more or less, to the point of beginning.					
TO P.					
and such other casualties as the Beneficiary may specify, up to the full value of all improvements for the protection of Beneficiary in such manner, in such amounts, and in such companies as Beneficiary may from time to time approve, and to keep the policies therefor, properly endorsed, on deposit with Beneficiary and that loss proceeds der avanage of collection bell of the particle of the policies therefor, properly endorsed, on deposit with					
restoration of said improvements. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust. In the					
secured hereby, or upon the interest of Beneficiary in said accessments that may accrue against the above described premises, or any part thereof, or upon the debt					
event of default by Grantor(s) under Paragraphic 1 or 2 house Beneficiant of the proper of ideer, showing payment of all such taxes and assessments. (3) In the					
assessments without determining the validity thereof; and () such dishuraments without bettermining the validity thereof; and					
good condition and repair, not to commit or suffer and the present at the state that the state the state of t					
within one hundred eighty days or restore promptly and in a good and workmanlike manner any building which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and to pay, when due, all claims for labor parformation destroyed and materials function to the part of the part					
portion thereof, may be extended or renewed and any portions of the promise benefits due that the time of payment of the indebtedness hereby secured, or of any					
is the full amount of said indebtedness then remaining unnaid and no charge in the sense of the lien of this instrument upon the remainder of said premises					
be does hereby forever warrant and will forever defend the title and possession thereof against the lawful claims of and lawful right to convey the same; and that					
IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: (1) If the said Grantor(s) shall fail or neglect to pay installments on said Promissory Note as the same may hereafter become due, or upon default in the performance of any agreement hereunder, or upon sale or other disposition of the premises by Grantor(s), or should any action or proceeding be filed in any court to enforce any lies on close a construction of the disposition of the premises by Grantor(s), or should any					
Beneficiary under this Deed of. Trust or under the Promissory Note secured hereby shall immediately become due and payable at the option of the Beneficiary or assignee or any other parton who may be application of the Beneficiary or assignee or any other parton who may be application of the Beneficiary of the Beneficiary					
Trustee shall file such notice for record in each count wherein and or Election To Cause Said Property To Be Sold to satisfy the obligations hereof, and					
thereof as required by law.					
(2) Whenever all or a portion of any obligation secured by this Trust Deed has become due by reason of a default of any part of that obligation, including taxes, assessments, premiums for insurance or advances made by a Beneficiary in accordance with the terms of the Trust Deed, the Grantor or his successor in interest, in the trust property, or any part of it any Beneficiary in accordance with the terms of the Trust Deed, the Grantor or his successor in interest.					
the property, at any time prior to the time and date set by the Truster for the Truster for the Truster for the time and date set by the Truster for the Trust					
cluding costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the children the terms of the Trust Deed and the obligation secured thereby (in-					
other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred, and thereby cure the default. After payment of this amount, all proceedings had or instituted to foreclose the Trust Deed shall be dismissed or discontinued, and the obligations and Trust Deed shall be reinstated and shall be dismissed or discontinued, and the obligations and Trust Deed shall be reinstated and shall be dismissed or discontinued, and the obligations and Trust Deed shall be reinstated and shall be dismissed or discontinued, and the obligations and Trust Deed shall be reinstated and shall be dismissed or discontinued.					

remain in force the same as if no acceleration had occurred. (3) After the lapse of such time is may then be required by law following the recordation of said Notice of Default, and Notice of Default and Notice of Sale having been given as then required by law. Trustee, without demain on Granifor(3), shall sell said property on the date and at the time and place designated in said Notice of Sale at public auction to the highest bidder, the purchase price payable in lawful money of the United States at the time of sale. The person conducting the sale may, for any cause he deems, expedient, postpone the same from time to time until it shall be completed and, in every such case, notice of longer than one day beyond the day designated in thereof by such person at the time and place last appointed for the sale; provided, if the sale is postponed for longer than one day beyond the day designated in the Notice of Sale, 'notice thereof shall be given in the same manner as the original Notice of Sale. Trustees shall execute and deliver to the purchaser its Deed conversing said property is osled, but without any covenant of warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the Deed of any matters or fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, including Beneficiary, may bid at the sale. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale to payment of (1) the costs and expenses of exercising the power of sale and of the sale, including the payment of the Trustee's and 'Attorney's feesi (2) cost of any evidence of till procured in connection with such cale and revenue stamps on Trustee's Deed; (3) all other such proceeds with the County Clerk of the County in which the sale took place.

and the second

ġ,

1977

Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale to payment of (1) the costs and expenses of exercising the power of sale and of the sale, including the payment of the trustee's and Attorney's (sees) (2) cost of any evidence of title procured in connection with such sale and revenue stamps on Trustee's Deed; (3) all other sauch proceeds with the County Clerk of the County in which the sale took place. such proceeds with the County Clerk of the County in which the sale took place.

remain in force the same as if no acceleration had occurred. (3) After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said Notice of Default, and Notice of Default and Notice of Sale having been given as then required by law; Trustee, Without demand on Grantor(s), shall sell said property on the date and at the time and place designated in such Notice of Sale at public auction to the highest bidder, the purchase price payable in lawful money of the United States at the time of gale. The person conducting the sale may, for any cause, he deems expedient, postpone the same from time to time until it shall be completed and, in every such a shall sell with a sale in the date and designated in the root by such person at the time and place last appointed for the sale; provided, if the sale is postponed to any matter of by designated in the Notice of Sale, notice thereof shall be given in the same manner as the original Notice of Sale. Trustee that we are may matter or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, including Beneficiary, may bid at the sale. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale to payment of (1) the costs and expenses of exercising the power of sale and of the sale, including the payment of

(2) Whenever all or a portion of any obligation secured by this Trust Deed has become due by reason of a default of any part of that obligation, including taxes, (2) Whenever all or a portion of any obligation secured by this Trust Deed has become due by reason of a default of any part of that obligation, including taxes, in the trust property, or any part of it, any Beneficiary under a subordinate. Trust Deed or any porson having a subordinate lieu or encumbrance of record on the encipiers, or his successor in interest, respectively, the entire amount then due under the terms of the Trust Deed and the obligation secured hereby (in-proceedings had or instituted to foreclose the Trust Deed), and the obligations are thereby (in-proceedings had or instituted to foreclose the Trust Deed, the default of any part of this amount, all remain in force the same as if no acceleration had occurred.

he does hereby forever warrant and will forever defend the title and possession thereof against the lawful claims of any and all persons whatsoever. IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: (1) If the said Grantor(s) shall fail or neglect to pay installments on said Promissory Note as the same may hereafter action or proceeding be filed in any court to enforce any lien on, claim against or interest in the premises, then all sums owing by the Grantor(s), or should any Beneficiary under this Deed of Trust or under the Promissory Note secured hereby shall immediately become due and payable at the option of the Beneficiary or assignee, or any other person who may be entitled to the monies due and payable at the option of the Beneficiary Trustee' shall file' such notice for record in each courty wherein said opporty or some part or parcel thereof is situated. Beneficiary las shall deposit wherein such property or some part or parcel thereof is situated. Beneficiary also shall deposit with thereof as required by law.

-SECOND-To the payment of the interest due on said loan. THIRD: To the payment of principal. TO PROTECT THE SECURITY HEREOF, GRANTOR(S) COVENANTS AND AGREES: (1) to keep said premises insured in Beneficiary's favor against fire. and such 'other' casualties as the Beneficiary' may specify, up to the full value of all improvements' for the protection of Beneficiary's favor against fire. Beneficiary and the Beneficiary' may specify, up to the full value of all improvements' for the protection of Beneficiary's favor against fire. Beneficiary and the Ioss proceeds (less expenses of collection) shall, at Beneficiary's option, be applied on said indebideness, whether due or not, or to the Beneficiary and the Ioss proceeds (less expenses of collection) shall, at Beneficiary's option, be applied on said indebideness, whether due or not, or to the Beneficiary and the Ioss proceeds (less expenses of collection) shall, at Beneficiary's option, be applied on said indebideness, whether due or not, or to the Beneficiary and the Ioss proceeds (less expenses of collection) shall, at Beneficiary's option, be applied on said indebideness, whether due or not, or to the Beneficiary in the Ioss proceeds (less expenses of collections in success discontinuance of any proceedings to forcelose this Deed of Trust. In the Beneficiary in the date of Mortgages) and Basessments that may accrue against the above described premises, or any part thereol, or upon the interest of Beneficiary in said Indebity and collectible or not), may (a) effect the insurance above provided for and pay the reasonable premiums and charges therefor: (b) pay all said taxes. liens and assessments without attermining the validity thereofs, and (c) such disbursements shall be added to the unpulse bander of the obligation secured hereby due realations of the proper public authority, and to permit Beneficiary to restrictions of restored or contrary to laws, ordinances or thereon, and to pay, when due, all claims for heb approprimed and wackramalthe manneer

All payments made by Grantor(s) on the obligation secured by this Deed of Trust shall be applied in the following order: FIRST: To the payment of taxes and assessments that may be levied and assessed against said premises, insurance premiums, repairs, and all other charges SECOND-To the payment of the interest due on said loan.

collect and entorce the same without regard to adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured by any lawlul means. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING: (1) Performance of each agreement of Grantor contained herein; (2) Payment of the principal sum with interest thereon at the agreed rate in accordance with the terms and conditions of the above mentioned Promissory Note executed by the Grantor in favor of the Beneficiary to reference to which is hereby made, until paid in full at or before maturity, or as extended or rescheduled; (3) Payment of any additional amounts, with interest thereon thereon at the agreed rate, as may be hereafter loaned by Beneficiary to Grantor in connection with any renewal or refinancing, but the Beneficiary shall not be obligated to make any additional loan(s) in any amount; (4) The payment of any money that may be advanced by the Beneficiary to Grantor or to third parties, with interest thereon at the agreed rate, where any such advances are made to protect the security or in accordance with the covenants of this Deed of Trust.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said land and premises, with all the rights, privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to trustee and his heirs, exe administrators, successors and assigns, upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes following, and none other. Grantor also assigns to Beneficiary all rents, issues and profits of said premises, reserving the right to collect and use the same with or without taking post of the premises, during continuance of default hereunder, and during continuance, of such default authorizing Beneficiary to enter upon said premises and collect and enforce the same without regard to adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured by any lawful means.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said land and premises, with all the rights, privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to trustee and his heirs, executors,

Wether with all buildings and improvements now or hereafter erected thereon and heating, lighting, plumbing, gas, electric, ventilating, refrigerating and air-conditioning equipment used in connection therewith, all of which, for the purpose of this Deed of Trust, shall be deemed fixtures of the property above described, all of which is referred to hereinafter as the "premises". The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

32. £λ

By th Drinci 40-10 -SER 1.1.1 ેં રહે 郭扬的武 Hostor. 28. 1947-1 Do not loss or dostroy. This Deed of Trust must be dolivered to the Trustee for cancellation before reconveya-

proceeds with the C	ounty Clerk of the County to whi	Ckicikyr		
(5) Beneficiary may ap	ered by Grantof(s) of any evidence	inabove described premises to it f of ritis brochied is connection it (1) the costs and is connection	re Privice and the alorestic sale, in the with original the bonas of alorestic sale, in the exact rule to bonas of alorestic sale sale in flice of the County Recorder of each cou-	13146 event such possession has no
(6). Upon and be given an	d proof thereof made, in the man	or of any successor Trustee. Eac	the such substitution shall be	all succeed to all the powers
Postice of Sale at Pi	able suction to the highest once	tedness hereunder, Trustee shall	reconvey to said Toma	
(8) 'Notwithstanding' any shall be'deemed' to impo	thing in this Deed of Trust or the	Promissory Note and The Promissory	to liquidate the unpaid balance, inclue	ling accrued interest, of the
(10) fivalidity or unenford (11) Trustee accepts this th nittle accepts this	ceability of any provisions herein s	ural, where, appropriate, and the salidity and en	Lingle, a simply for use leastly enforces agreements herein contained, and all pro- , lessees, and assigns of the parties hereic tipe reture of the Lund Dreg and generation forceability of any other provisions.	visions of this Deed of Trust respectively. Any reference
party, unless brought by T under stearts of carts for (12), The undersigned Gran	Of pending sale under any other rustee. As a straight in more constant stor (s), requests, that a conv of an	Deed of Trust of of any action with the start of of any action the start of the start of action of a light start of a start of a start of a start light start of a st	is made a public record as provided by I proceeding in which Grantor(s), Bene	aw. Trustee is not obligated
for the full qmount of suid such pursonal liability or th	provotedness men control (6) That b the hereby created, (6) That b and will forever defend the fit	a is served of the premies in we	the faceful claims of any and all persua-	na kitel distance productions and an and a second sec
	a contait or suffer any was	. R ary use of said remins on e deixy to enter it all crasheab good and workmendor manner	· WARREN MILLION MANY MANY AND	Janson (1997) - Angeland (1997) Angeland (1997) - Angeland (1997) Angeland (1997) - Angeland (1997) Angeland (1997) - Angeland (1997) Angeland (1997) - Angeland (1997)
The state state (the provider with	Confection insurance above pr	1 custicizes at it. Mail Dealling	ntor-Borrower: Dida to et al. plication	IL (SEAL)
County of Think the ask	and Supersonantic transmore polls s of the Grantor in transmore polls at liveds or Morigagest and assess int mest of Beneficiary in said pre- int mest of Beneficiary in said pre-	+ s then at force shall past to sur- a fix that may aporte up institute the set of its and doing mainst the all second at the past to sur-	http://www.selice.com/	Jones (SEAL)
and the first less uto	ICT- G2 HOW EXDORORA	States of the Apr 69326 the contra	io, applied of any proceedings to folio, we de-	
Laurance, Famoat	Lones	and Delores	Personally app	cared the above riamed
Before mes at the arts	turnent to be the is and and the	voluntary act and d	no blames mentere browning	and and
e in mee to which is hereby ru	nuti per in the trip at or from	lars to Grantor in connection w	ot ja secontruce alte for constant pemy commission express to alte sus anover ot seller altestigation pedator (2) basance of seller altestigation	15 23 and 1
	THE MO: (1) LELIGILIERICE OREOL (1) AND THE CALL OF A CONTRACT OF THE SECOND OF THE S	EST FOR FULL RECONVEYA	NCEID: (3) LEASTANE (1 C.M. Dafed	
held by you under the name.	the sug and burger and to reconvey.	without warranty, to the parties	ed of Trust, to cancel all evidences of in designated by the tarmet	Trust have been paid, debtedness, secured by Trust, the estate now
	Retoniveyance to a transmission of the transmission of transmi	THE LOT BOARD	방察하는 가족의 이상은 가지 않는 것이다. 가지 않는 것이다. 	
			1997 - Constanting and Annual States of the	Li e al caracteria de la c
Do not lose or des	stroy. This Deed of Trust must be	ByBy	liation before reconveyance with be mad	
이 *** 이 것 같은 것을 많은 것 같은 것		Conversed to the Trustee for cance	Illation before reconveyance will be mad	ê
SUPPLEMENTAL LEG	CAL DESCRIPTION			
5, this 6, the state of the sta		1 16 1 1 Comparison of the second sec	NEAS ANALY ANALY ANALY	空間をArta catal and catal
60 Clar		d for		n menerative N
and the rise to be a	A hanning	record		RUs
TRANERICAL ACTUM S S. 943 24		Be at Delores Ge Be and Delores Ge Bunners Por		YT D
ALMES DAVE	FINANCEST SECTOR	P E. D. Lavrence E	r satterra	<b>BB</b>
	AND OF THE LOAN RANGE		Anna Due Vier	20.3
<b></b>	DEED OF TRUST	ND ASSIGNMENT O	BENTS	CHOREN B
1.1111-2-1144-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-1	<u> </u>	121925	ACT NO LOGI T?	Trf9